SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.5 (ID # 24026)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, January 23, 2024

FROM: BOS DISTRICT 5:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 5: Fifth District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds for The City of Moreno Valley Police Department. [\$1,200 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1) Approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds for:

 City of Moreno Valley Police Department - \$1,200 22850 Calle San Juan De Los Lagos Moreno Valley, California 92553

ACTION:4/5 Vote Required

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Gutierrez, seconded by Supervisor Spiegel and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington and Jeffries and Gutierrez

Nays: None Kimberly A. Rector

Absent: None Clerk of the Board

Date: January 23, 2024
xc: BOS-Dist. 5, COBcc By: Many Deputy

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	То	tal Cost:	Ongoing Cost
COST	\$ 1,200	\$0		\$ 1,200	\$0
NET COUNTY COST	\$ 1,200	\$0		\$ 1,200	\$0
SOURCE OF FUNDS: General Fund 100%				Budget Adjustment: No	
				For Fiscal Y	ear: 23/24

BACKGROUND: Community Improvement Designation funds will be given to the following organizations:

1. The City of Moreno Valley Police Department will use funding to host their 30th annual Operation Holiday Cheer Program which consists of four events: Shop with a Cop, Holiday Parade, Holiday Cheer Banquet, and a Tree Delivery. The intend of these events is to help families in need by providing toys to children, a Christmas tree delivered by Moreno Valley Sheriffs, a warm meal with entertainment and raffle prizes.